

FANTASY 6 SPORTS INC. ANNOUNCES LISTING ON FRANKFURT STOCK EXCHANGE

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada (Wednesday, June 1, 2016) – Fantasy 6 Sports Inc. ("Fantasy 6" or the "Company") (CSE: FYS, OTC: FNTYF) announces that its common shares are now listed and trading on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange under the security symbol "6F6" (WKN: A2AKL8).

Although the Company's common shares are currently listed and traded on the Canadian Securities Exchange, a qualified stock exchange in its home country, under the security symbol "FYS" and also quoted on the OTC in the United States, the listing on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange provides the company with increased visibility and will enable greater shareholder participation from the European market.

"With the global appeal and interest in fan engagement and, in particular, fantasy sports, we are excited to take these next steps in bringing Fantasy 6 Sports Inc. to investors and markets around the world," said CEO Shafin Diamond Tejani.

About the Frankfurt Stock Exchange

The Frankfurt Stock Exchange is the world's 10th largest stock exchange by market capitalization and the largest of Germany's seven stock exchanges. By facilitating advanced electronic trading, settlement and information systems, the Frankfurt Stock Exchange is able to meet the growing requirements of cross-border trading.

About Fantasy 6 Sports Inc.

Fantasy 6 is a sports, entertainment and technology company, which produces games, contests and other related products and experiences for fans around the world. Fantasy 6 Sports Inc. currently offers a wide variety of daily, weekly and season-long contests across multiple professional sports leagues. The Company also develops interactive fan engagement platforms for corporations, media, broadcasters and not-for-profit societies and charities. The Company's

mission is to create new dimensions in fan engagement, experience and entertainment and our vision is the most knowledgeable, passionate and engaged generation of fans in history.

The CSE has not reviewed, nor approved or disapproved the content of this press release.

For further information about the Company, please contact:

Shafin Diamond Tejani, Chief Executive Officer

or -

Ray Walia, Head of Operations

Email: ray@fantasy6.com Telephone: 604-283-9166

Forward-Looking Information:

This press release may include forward-looking information within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation, concerning the business of Fantasy 6. Forward-looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by the management of Fantasy 6, including future plans for acquisitions. Although Fantasy 6 believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking information is based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information because Fantasy 6 can give no assurance that they will prove to be correct. Forward-looking statements contained in this press release are made as of the date of this press release. Fantasy 6 disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise, other than as required by applicable securities laws.

This news release does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any of the securities described herein in the United States. The securities described herein have not been and will not be registered under the *United States Securities Act of 1933*, as amended, or any applicable securities laws or any state of the United States and may not be offered or sold in the United States or to the account or benefit of a person in the United States absent an exemption from the registration requirements.